PUBLIC NOTICE

City of Seven Hills Cuyahoga County Competitive Municipal Grant Program

The City of Seven Hills is eligible to apply for funding from Community Development Supplemental Grant (CDSG) funds administered by Cuyahoga County through the Department of Development. Residents are invited to attend a public meeting to voice their opinions on local development needs, or to submit opinions in writing to the address below.

Monday, November 6th, 2023 at 4:30pm. Seven Hills City Hall Council Chambers

7325 Summitview Drive Seven Hills OH 44131

For further information, contact Jen Burger at (216)525-6272

Any person who wishes to attend and requires special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the Jen Burger at 216-525-6272 no later than 72 hours prior to the public meeting.

Posted 10/27/2023

